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INTRODUCTION 

In this catalogue the entire range of pump models from the series INI/INI-bloc produced  by our 
company are described.
It contains technical information about construction, and characteristic curves from each model.
Imbil and its DISTRIBUTORS will always be at your disposal to supply for additional information 
and to offer technical assistance.

NOTES
- We reserve the right to perform modifications in our products whenever necessary and this shall
 not incur in obligations of any type.
- The illustrations contained in this catalogue are indicative and in case there are any questions
 about their interpretation you must consult the  IMBIL DISTRIBUTOR.

APLICATION INI
Pumping of liquids in wastwater, irrigation, chemical and petrochemical industries, sugarmills, 
distilleries paper and pulp industries, raw sewage, sugar bagasse, circulation 
of thermal oil, condensed liquids etc.

CONSTRUCTION

 
The Shaft Sealing is ensured by a gasket in the standard execution, or optionally by a 
mechanical seal.
The Shaft has a protective bushing in the stuffing box packing region, without contact with the
 pumped liquid.
The Impeller is closed, single flow radial and has axial thrust balance through the relief holes, 
except in the models 32-125 and 32-160.
Depending on the temperature of the pumped liquid, the pumps may be supplied with a cooling 
chamber.

Constructed dimensionally according to the norms DIN 24 256/ ISO 2858, and mechanically
 according to the norm ANSI B73.1.

Horizontal shaft pumps, single stage, horizontal suction and vertical discharge, with 
"BACK PULL-OUT" construction, allowing the disassembly from the back for eventual 
maintenance and repair, without affecting the alignment and fixation of the piping.

Spiral housing, casted in one single piece, with the fixation supports incorporated.

The sealing between the impeller and the housing is made by a replaceable wear ring, 
facilitating the pump maintenance.
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APLICATION INI-BLOC

The pumps INI-Bloc are indicated for the pumping of clean or cloudy liquids and can be used in 
building and air conditioning facilities, in cooling services, in the condensed liquids circulation, 
irrigation, farming, public services, industrial water supply etc.

CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES

Horizontal shaft pumps, single stage, horizontal suction and vertical discharge, with "BACK 
PULL-OUT" construction, allowing the disassembly from the back for eventual maintenance 
and repair, without affecting the alignment and fixation of the piping.

Housing
Volute, caste in one single piece, with the fixation supports incorporated. The discharge and 
suction are flanged (ANSI B16.1 FF/ B16.5 RF/EN 1092-2).
Note: some models can be supplied with threaded suction and discharge.

Impeller
The impeller is closed, single flow radial. The axial thrust balance is made through relief holes. 
The impeller is and keyed directly on the engine.

Pressure cover / Junction part
All the pump sizes use the Pressure cover and some also use the Junction Part.
These parts have the function of coupling the Housing to the Engine flange, allowing a perfect 
alignment between them.

Sealing
Through Mechanical Seal, TYPE 21

Protective Bushing
Surrounds the motor axle in the sealing region, preventing the pumped liquid from getting in 
contact with the shaft.

Electric Motor
Is supplied with the pump.
Standardized with Flange and shaft Stub JM/ JP according with the norm NEMA.
Motor Characteristics:
Protection Degree: IP 55
Insulation: Class B (130º C) - NBR 7094
Service Factor: 1.15 (up to 50 HP) – 1.00 (above 50 HP)
Rotation: 3500/ 1750 RPM
Frequency: 60Hz
Note: when purchasing the pump kit (without the motor), please inform the motor manufacturer.

Pumping Solutions

INI PUMPS



300

200

100

50

40

30

20

10
4

Q m³/h

M
C

A

2 5 10 20 30 50 100 200 300 500 800

Q m³/h

100

50

30

10

20

5

M
C

A

5 10 20 30 50 100 300 500 800200

Pumping Solutions

INI PUMPS



1
5
0
-4

0
0

1
5
0
-3

1
5

1
5
0
-2

5
0

1
5
0
-2

0
0

1
2
5
-4

0
0

1
2
5
-3

1
5

1
2
5
-2

5
0

1
2
5
-2

0
0

1
0
0
-4

0
0

1
0
0
-3

1
5

1
0
0
-2

5
0

8
0
-4

0
0

8
0
-3

1
5

6
5
-3

1
5

1
0
0
-2

0
0

1
0
0
-1

6
0

8
0
-2

5
0

8
0
-2

0
0

6
5
-2

5
0

5
0
-3

1
5

4
0
-3

1
5

6
5
-1

6
0

6
5
-2

0
0

8
0
-1

6
0

5
0
-2

5
0

4
0
-2

5
0

3
2
-2

5
0

6
5
-1

2
5

5
0
-2

0
0

5
0
-1

6
0

5
0
-1

2
5

4
0
-2

0
0

4
0
-1

6
0

4
0
-1

2
5

Models Unit

3
2
-1

2
5

3
2
-1

6
0

3
2
-2

0
0

I30 I40 I40 R I50 I60 

Flanges

Iron/
Bronze

Stander

Opcional

Opcional

Stander
Steel

mm

CV/rpm

CV/rpm

mm

Kg.m²

Kg

rpm

bar

9 9 9 91
4

1
2

2
0

1
6

1
1

2
5

1
2

2
1

1
7

3
1

1
3

2
3

1
9

3
6

3
2

1
3

1
8

1
3

2
7

2
3

1
7

4
0

3
7

3
0

2
5

5
9

4
8

3
9

3
3

0
,0

1
4
0

0
,0

2
1
6

0
,0

1
4
0

0
,0

2
2
4

0
,0

7
6
0

0
,0

2
3
9

0
,0

7
8
5

0
,0

1
4
5

0
,0

3
3
4

0
,0

6
3
9

0
,0

1
9
0

0
,0

3
9
5

0
,0

7
4
9

0
,0

2
6
3

0
,1

8
0
0

0
,1

9
2
1

0
,1

8
7
9

0
,1

9
1
9

0
,0

5
2
0

0
,0

9
8
3

0
,0

6
4
0

0
,4

3
9
5

0
,4

8
0
1

0
,2

2
3
1

0
,1

5
6
9

0
,2

9
0
3

0
,1

0
3
9

0
,1

8
0
1

0
,5

1
2
1

0
,5

6
9
5

1
,2

7
8
7

0
,3

1
7
1

0
,6

1
0
1

1
,3

8
3
0

0
,2

2
3
1

0
,4

1
0
1

0
,7

7
3
9

1
,6

9
1
1

0
,2

9
1
7

0
,4

6
5
7

0
,8

6
8
1

1
,8

6
0
1

3
7

4
8

3
8

3
8

4
0

4
1

4
7

4
9

4
2

3
4

3
4

2
8

3
6

4
5

7
3

6
8

6
7

7
3

7
0

6
0

9
0

8
9

1
0
3

1
0
7

9
3

1
0
5

1
0
6

1
0
8

1
2
5

1
3
2

1
6
1

1
3
1

1
4
3

1
7
8

1
3
5

1
5
7

1
5
6

1
9
2

1
8
2

1
9
3

2
4
5

2
8
0

3500

1,2

1,5

2,2

3,0

4,0

2,2

2,7

3,3

4,0

4,9

1750

3,1

3,3

4,4

5,6

7,0

3,7

4,5

4,7

7,3

8,0

0,1 Qot/1,1 Qot 0,15 Qot/1,1 Qot

ANSI B 16.1 125 Lb FF

ANSI B 16.5 150 Lb RF

250 Lb FF

125 Lb FF 250 Lb FF 125 Lb FF

125 Lb FF 250 Lb FF  B 16.1 125 Lb FF

 B 16.1 205 Lb FF
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TECHNICAL DATA

- Suction Maximum Pressure (bar): 
10 bar
- Discharge Maximum Pressure according to
 theTemperature:
See Figures 1, 2, 3 and 4 (page 7).
DP = SP + DiffP (Q = 0)
DP = Discharge Pressure
SP = Suction Pressure
DiffP= Differential Pressure

- Minimum/maximum pressure for models 
with no cooling chamber  (°C):
With packing = -50/ + 105 ºC.
With Mechanical Seal according to manufacturer
recommendation.

- Minimum/Maximum Temperature for 
models
with refrigeration chamber (Cº):
With packing = see Figures 1 and 2 (pag 8);
With Mechanical Seal according to manufacturer
recommendation.

- Hydrostatic Test  (bar):
According to ANSI B 73.1

Pressure of 

- Rotation direction:
Clockwise, as seen from the actuation side.

- Type of oil that should be used during
 lubrication: Up to 1800 rpm - Castro
l Hyspin AWS 68.
Above 1800 rpm - Castrol Hyspin AWS 46.

The values indicate in the table below for cooling liquid flow are based in a ?t
  of 15 ºC. The maximum temperature at the cooling chamber outlet is 50 ºC
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P
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P
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28 -

16 -

12,5 -
10 -

24 -

20

-30 t (ºC) -20

-20

65 80

38

250

300

350

350

120 t (ºC)

t (ºC)t (ºC)

250 Lb

125 Lb

300 Lb WCB

300 Lb CF8M

300 Lb WCB

150 Lb CF8M

- Peripheral speed (m/s).
When determining the pump operation 
rotation, besides the maximum discharge 
pressure the maximum peripheral speed 
of the motor must be considered, 
according to its construction material.

- The NPSH values required are found in 
the characteristic curves of each model, 
being necessary to add 0.5 m as a 
measure fabrication safety.

- For the execution with a CF8M stainless 
steel impeller, it's necessary to reduce the 
outputs found in the characteristic curves 
according to what is indicated next:

- For the pump selection, use the 
characteristic curves that refer to water 
at room temperature and specific weight 
equal to 1.0 kgf/ dm3.

Impeller width Reduce

3 points
2 points

No reduction

Up to 12 mm

From 12 to 15 mm

Over 15 mm

Fig.2 Maximum discharge pressure
according to temperature.

Fig. 1 – Maximum discharge pressure
according to temperature.

Fig. 3 - Flanges ANSI B 16.1. Ad
pressure according to temperature.

ccesitable

Fig. 4 - Flanges ANSI B 16.5. Accesitable
pressure according to temperature.

TECHNICAL DATA
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ACPLUGTPGAXE

ACPLUGTPGAXE

ACPLUGTPGAXE

GAXE

ACPLUGTP GAXEAF

AF

TECHNICAL DATA

manufacturing

flexible
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TP

AD. RO

RO

CA

PLUG.FLG

AD. CA

PEX
PFSX.CA

CV

NÍVEL

ANCE

AG

RING

PLUG.TP EX

TC

JUNT. TC

ROL

JUNT. PEX

CHAV.RO JUNT.RO

PLUG.CA AC

JUNT.CA

PFSX.SAC

PFSX.CV

GAX

PRIS. AG

POSX.AG

PÉ

PLUG.CV

PFSX.PÉ

ARLI.PÉ

BP

PFSX.TC

RETE

CHAV.AC

RING.TCR1

RING.TCR2

TCR
COOLINGTP PLUG.TP CV

JUNT.CA

32, 40, 50, 65-125 32, 40, 50-160

65, 80-160

125, 150-200

150-315

I30

I40

I50

I60

ARLI.CA

TP
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A48 CL30

A48 CL30

A48 CL30

A48 CL30

A48 CL30

A48 CL30
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CA

AD

RO TP MO

BP

CA

AD

RO

BP

TP MOPJ

Part Qtdy. Denonination

Wear Ring

Shaft Sleeve

Volute Case

Engine

Coupling Piece 

Impeller

Pressure Couver

* Used only some models, when required
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Pump dimensions Feet dimensions Shaft End
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Detail of the cooling cap

Cooling input

Cooling output

Pressure
Gouge

Lubrification

Gasket
Dripping Volute 

Casing
Drain

Pressure
Gouge

Vaccum Gouge

Bearing 
Housing

Drain
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